A : Recombinant myeloperoxidase :

1
81
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641

Agilent Spectrum Mill

TPOPSEGAAP
ALDLLERKLR
EYEDGFSLPY
ETSCVQQPPC
LLAVNQRFOD
LYQEARKIVG
NPRVPLSRVF
WRRFCGLPQP
NEGVFSMQOR

Protein Name: MPO
Species: HUMAN
PN_MPO_01.user Accession # 1
MS Digest Index #: 1
Masses are:

pl of Protein: 9.26
Protein MW: 79635.8 Da
Amino Acid Composition: A51 C15 D35 E34 F29 G40 H7 129 K21 L77 M20 N41 P53 Q34 R65 S45 T37 V41 W11 Y19

AVLGEVDTSL
SLWRRPFNVT
GWTPGVKRNG
FPLKIPPNDP
NGRALLPFDN
AMVQIITYRD
FASWRVVLEG
ETVGQLGTVL
QALAQISLPR

VLSSMEEAKQ
DVLTPAQLNV
FPVALARAVS
RIKNQADCIP
LHDDPCLLTN
YLPLVLGPTA
GIDPILRGLM
RNLKLARKLM
IICDNTGITT

LVDKAYKERR
LSKSSGCAYQ
NEIVRFPTDQ
FFRECPACPG
RSARIPCFLA
MRKYLPTYRS
ATPAKLNRQN
EQYGTPNNID
VSKNNIFMSN

The matched peptides cover 30% (216/704 AA's) of the protein.

ESIKORLRSG
DVGVTCPEQD
LTPDQERSLM
SNITIRNQIN
GDTRSSEMPE
YNDSVDPRIA
QIAVDEIRER
IWMGGVSEPL
SYPRDFVNCS

SASPMELLSY
EKYRTITGMCN
FMQWGQLLDH
ALTEFVDASM
LTSMHTLLLR
NVFTNAFRYG
LFEQVMRIGL
EKRKGRVGPLL
TLPALNLASW

FKQPVAATRT
NRESPTLGAS
DLDFTPEPAR
VYGSEEPLAR
EHNRLATELK
HTLIQPFMFR
DLPALNMQRS
ACTIIGTQFRE
REAS

AVRAADYLHV
NRAFVEWLPA
RASFVTGVNC
NLRNMSNQLG
SLNPRWDGER
LDNRYQPMEP
EDHGLPGYNA
LEDGDRFWWE
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B : Recombinant myeloperoxidase incubated in the absence of enzymes:

Agilent Spectrum Mill

1
81
161
241
321
401
481
56l
641

TPQPSEGAAP
ALDLLERKLR
EYEDGFSLPY
ETSCVQQPPC
LLAVNQRFQD
LYQEARKIVG
NPRVPLSRVF
WRRFCGLPQP
NEGVFSMQQR

AVLGEVDTSL
SLWRRPFNVT
GWTPGVERNG
FPLKIPPNDP
NGRALLPFDN
AMVQIITYRD
FASWRVVLEG
ETVGQLGTVL
QALAQISLPR

VLSSMEEAKQ
DVLTPAQLNV
FPVALARAVS
RIEKNQADCIP
LHDDPCLLTN
YLPLVLGPTA
GIDPILEGLM
ENLKLARKLM
IICDNTGITT

LVDKAYKERR
LSKSSGCAYQ
NEIVRFPTDQ
FFRECPACPG
RSARIPCFLA
MRKYLPTYRS
ATPAKLNRON
EQYGTPNNID
VSKNNIFMSN

The matched peptides cover 34% (246/704 AA's) of the protein.

Protein Name: MPO
Species: HUMAN
PN_MPO_01.user Accession #: 1
MS Digest Index #: 1
Masses are:

pl of Protein: 9.26
Protein MW: 79635.8 Da

Amino Acid Composition: A51 C15 D35 E34 F29 G40 H7 129 K21 L77 M20 N41 P53 Q34 R65 S45 T37 V41 W11 Y19

ESIKQRLRSG
DVGVTCPEQD
LTPDQERSLM
ENITIRNQIN
GDTRSSEMPE
YNDSVDPRIA
QIAVDEIRER
IWMGGVSEPL
SYPRDFVNCS

SASPMELLSY
KYRTITGMCN
FMQOWGQLLDH
ALTSFVDASM
LTSMHTLLLR
NVFTNAFRYG
LFEQVMRIGL
ERKGRVGPLL
TLPALNLASW

FKQPVAATRT
NRRSPTLGAS
DLDFTPEPAR
VYGSEEPLAR
EHNRLATELE
HTLIQPFMFR
DLPALNMQRS
ACIIGTQFRK
REAS

AVRAADYLHV
NRAFVRWLPA
RASFVTGVNC
NLRNMSNQLG
SLNPRWDGER
LDNRYQPMEP
RDHGLPGYNA
LRDGDRFWWE
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C : Recombinant myeloperoxidase incubated in the presence of enzymes

Agilent Spectrum Mill

1 TPQPSEGRAAP AVLGEVDTSL VLSSMEEAKQ LVDKAYKERR ESIKQRIESG SASPMELLSY FKQOPVAATRT AVRAADYLHV
81  ALDLLERKLR SLWRRPFNVT DVLTPAQLNV LSKSSGCAYQ DVGVTCPEQD KYRTITGMCN NRRSPTLGAS NRAFVRWLEA
161 EYEDGFSLPY GWTPGVKRNG FPVALARAVS NEIVRFPTDQ LTPDQERSLM FMOWGQLLDH DLDFTPEPAA RASFVTGVNC
241 ETSCVQQPPC FPLKIPPNDP RIKNQADCIP FFRSCPACPG SNITIRNQIN ALTSFVDASM VYGSEEPLAR NLENMSNQLG
321 LLAVNQRFQD NGRALLPFDN LHDDPCLLTN RSARIPCFLA GDTRSSEMPE LTSMHTLLLR EHNRLATELK SLNPRWDGER
401 LYQEARKIVG AMVQIITYRD YLPLVLGPTA MRKYLPTYRS YNDSVDPRIA NVFTNAFRYG HTLIQPFMFR LDNRYQPMEP
481 NPRVPLSRVF FASWRVVLEG GIDPILRGLM ATPAKLNRQN QTIAVDEIRER LFEQVMRIGL DLPALNMQORS RDHGLPGYNA
561 WRRFCGLPQP ETVGQLGTVL RNLKLARKLM EQYGTPNNID IWMGGVSEPL KRKGRVGPLL ACIIGTQFRK LEDGDRFWWE
641 NEGVFSMQQR QALAQISLPR IICDNTGITT VSKNNIFMSN SYPRDFVNCS TLPALNLASW REAS

The matched peptides cover 19% (136/704 AA's) of the protein.

Protein Name: MPO

Species: HUMAN

PN_MPO_01.user Accession #: 1

MS Digest Index #: 1

Masses are:

pl of Protein: 9.26

Protein MW: 79635.8 Da

Amino Acid Composition: A51 C15 D35 E34 F29 G40 H7 129 K21 L77 M20 N41 P53 Q34 R65 S45 T37 V41 W11 Y19
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D: Recombinant mutant myeloperoxidase (Q257->T)
1 MEVEFFSSLE CMVDLGPCWA GGLTAEMELL LALAGLLAIL ATP(PSEGAZR PAVLGEVDTS LVLSSMEEAE QLVDEAYEER &0
81 REESIKEQRLES GSASPMELLS YFEQDVAATE TAVEAADYLH VALDLLERKL, RSLWRRPFNV TDVLTPAQLN VLESKSSCGCAY 160
161 QDVEVTCPES DEYRTITGMC NNERSPTLGA SNEAFVEWLE AEYEDGFSLP YGEWTPIVEEN GFPVALAEAV SNEIVEFPTD 240
241 QLTPDQERESL MFMQWGTLLD HDLDFTPEPA ARASFVIGVN CETSCVQQPP CFPLEIPEND PRIENQADCI PFFRECPACP 320
321 @ESNITIENQI MALTSFVDAS MVYGSEEPLA ENLENMENQL GLLAVNQREFQ DMGEALLFFD NLHDDPCLLT NESARIPCFL 400
401 AGDTESSEMP ELTSMHTLLL EEHNELATEL KSLNPEWDSE RLYQERREIV GAMVQIITYE DYLPLVLGPT AMEEYLDTYRE 480
481 SYNDSVDPREI ANVFTMAFEY GHTLIQPFMF ELDMEYQPME PNPEVPLSEV FFASWEVVLE GGIDPILEGL MATPAKLME(Q GSE0
561 NQIAVDEIRE ERLFEQVMEIG LDLPALNMQE SEDHGLEGYN AWRRFCGLPQ PETVGQLETV LENLELARKL MEQYGTDPNNI &40
641 DIWMGEVSEP LERKEGEVGPL LACIIGTQFE KLRDGDRFWW ENEGVFSMQQ ROALAQISLE RIICDNTIGIT TVSEMNIFME 720
721 NSYPRDFVNC STLPALNLAS WRERS 745
The matched peptides cover 16% (125/745 AA's) of the protein.

Protein Mame: Mutant MPO

Species: HUMAN

PM.user Accession #: 2

MS Digest Index #:. 2

Masses are:

pl of Protein: 9.19

Protein MW: 83842.1 Da

Amino Acid Composition: AST C17 D36 E35 F31 G45 H7 130 K22 L87 M23 N41 P55 Q33 RG66 S47 T39 V43 W12 Y19
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Supporting material 7 Van Antwerpen et al.: Peptide mapping of the four different MPO after
enrichment on ConA column. Mapping was done by LC-ESI-MSMS and the protein summary
was generated with Spectrum Mill ® (Agilent, Palo Alto, CA USA); A untreated recombinant
myeloperoxidase; B recombinant myeloperoxidase incubated for 5 days at 37 °C in the absence
of deglycosylation enzymes. C recombinant myeloperoxydase incubated for 5 days at 37 °C in
the presence of deglycosylation enzymes. Glycosylation sites are in green and recorded peptides
in red. The MPO sequence starts with the propeptide sequence. D Recombinant mutant
myeloperoxidase (Q257->T) devoid of heme retaining the six N-glycosylation sites.



